
ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 1

ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 1

OUTRIGHT

2WD STANDARD

Pos No. Competitor Class

Pos No. Competitor Class

Total time Delta Overall Points

Total time Delta Overall Points

1 5 Tony Wallis Electric Vehicle 319.370 - - 50
2 16 Daniel Andrews 4WD Modified 332.750 +13.38 +13.38 48
3 14 Craig Gordon 4WD Modified 335.800 +3.05 +16.43 46
4 2 Craig Michelmore 4WD Standard 339.760 +3.96 +20.39 44
5 43 Seth Coultas 4WD Modified 340.810 +1.05 +21.44 42
6 34 Michael Polljonker Electric Vehicle 341.540 +0.73 +22.17 40
7 4 Alex Waddicor 2WD Modified 343.820 +2.28 +24.45 39
8 35 Michael Willis 4WD Modified 346.010 +2.19 +26.64 38
9 12 Josh Axford 2WD Modified 349.040 +3.03 +29.67 37

10 1 Anthony Dally 4WD Modified 350.470 +1.43 +31.10 36
11 33 Mark Ruta 2WD Standard 350.770 +0.30 +31.40 35
12 28 Joshua Grigg 4WD Modified 351.360 +0.59 +31.99 34
13 25 Daniel Parsons 4WD Standard 355.550 +4.19 +36.18 33
14 27 Bradley  Axford 2WD Modified 359.050 +3.50 +39.68 32
15 36 Miles Davis 4WD Modified 360.180 +1.13 +40.81 31
16 44 Wayne Casey 2WD Modified 360.450 +0.27 +41.08 30
17 39 Richard Thomas 2WD Standard 360.590 +0.14 +41.22 29
18 23 Jessica Michelmore 4WD Modified 368.030 +7.44 +48.66 28
19 9 Ben Samy 2WD Modified 368.380 +0.35 +49.01 27
20 11 Scott Bradley 2WD Standard 368.450 +0.07 +49.08 26
21 29 Ken Trimnell 4WD Modified 371.320 +2.87 +51.95 25
22 40 Sandra Branum 4WD Modified 375.090 +3.77 +55.72 24
23 3 Adrian Flynn 2WD Modified 378.370 +3.28 +59.00 23
24 17 Emma Branum 4WD Standard 379.990 +1.62 +60.62 22
25 21 Ivan Folghera 2WD Standard 384.180 +4.19 +64.81 21
26 42 Roy Adams 2WD Modified 390.290 +6.11 +70.92 20
27 24 Heather Parker Electric Vehicle 393.010 +2.72 +73.64 19
28 6 Annika Parsons 2WD Modified 394.830 +1.82 +75.46 18
29 7 Cary Ramsey 2WD Standard 398.300 +3.47 +78.93 17
30 8 Barry Nowell 2WD Modified 415.240 +16.94 +95.87 16
31 20 Angus Turnbull 2WD Modified 419.570 +4.33 +100.20 15
32 30 Magnus Poole 2WD Modified 428.220 +8.65 +108.85 14
33 37 Paul Kloppers 2WD Standard 429.900 +1.68 +110.53 13
34 18 Garry Dodd 2WD Standard 450.420 +20.52 +131.05 12
35 31 Eva Ramsey 2WD Standard 455.580 +5.16 +136.21 11
36 22 Jake Venables 2WD Standard 475.660 +20.08 +156.29 10
37 26 John Stacey 2WD Modified 525.110 +49.45 +205.74 9
38 13 Cohen Hamilton 2WD Modified 527.410 +2.30 +208.04 8
39 10 Ben Treloar 2WD Modified 558.150 +30.74 +238.78 7
40 19 Gregory Keen 2WD Standard 612.770 +54.62 +293.40 6
41 32 Adelaide Bradley 2WD Standard 643.840 +31.07 +324.47 5

1 33 Mark Ruta 2WD Standard 350.770 - - 35



2 39 Richard Thomas 2WD Standard 360.590 +9.82 +20.83 29
3 11 Scott Bradley 2WD Standard 368.450 +7.86 +28.69 26
4 21 Ivan Folghera 2WD Standard 384.180 +15.73 +44.42 21
5 7 Cary Ramsey 2WD Standard 398.300 +14.12 +58.54 17
6 37 Paul Kloppers 2WD Standard 429.900 +31.60 +90.14 13
7 18 Garry Dodd 2WD Standard 450.420 +20.52 +110.66 12
8 31 Eva Ramsey 2WD Standard 455.580 +5.16 +115.82 11
9 22 Jake Venables 2WD Standard 475.660 +20.08 +135.90 10

10 19 Gregory Keen 2WD Standard 612.770 +137.11 +273.01 6
11 32 Adelaide Bradley 2WD Standard 643.840 +31.07 +304.08 5

1 4 Alex Waddicor 2WD Modified 343.820 - - 39
2 12 Josh Axford 2WD Modified 349.040 +5.22 +9.28 37
3 27 Bradley  Axford 2WD Modified 359.050 +10.01 +19.29 32
4 44 Wayne Casey 2WD Modified 360.450 +1.40 +20.69 30
5 9 Ben Samy 2WD Modified 368.380 +7.93 +28.62 27
6 3 Adrian Flynn 2WD Modified 378.370 +9.99 +38.61 23
7 42 Roy Adams 2WD Modified 390.290 +11.92 +50.53 20
8 6 Annika Parsons 2WD Modified 394.830 +4.54 +55.07 18
9 8 Barry Nowell 2WD Modified 415.240 +20.41 +75.48 16

10 20 Angus Turnbull 2WD Modified 419.570 +4.33 +79.81 15
11 30 Magnus Poole 2WD Modified 428.220 +8.65 +88.46 14
12 26 John Stacey 2WD Modified 525.110 +96.89 +185.35 9
13 13 Cohen Hamilton 2WD Modified 527.410 +2.30 +187.65 8
14 10 Ben Treloar 2WD Modified 558.150 +30.74 +218.39 7

1 2 Craig Michelmore 4WD Standard 339.760 - - 44
2 25 Daniel Parsons 4WD Standard 355.550 +15.79 +15.79 33
3 17 Emma Branum 4WD Standard 379.990 +24.44 +40.23 22

1 16 Daniel Andrews 4WD Modified 332.750 - - 48
2 14 Craig Gordon 4WD Modified 335.800 +3.05 +-3.96 46
3 43 Seth Coultas 4WD Modified 340.810 +5.01 +1.05 42
4 35 Michael Willis 4WD Modified 346.010 +5.20 +6.25 38
5 1 Anthony Dally 4WD Modified 350.470 +4.46 +10.71 36
6 28 Joshua Grigg 4WD Modified 351.360 +0.89 +11.60 34
7 36 Miles Davis 4WD Modified 360.180 +8.82 +20.42 31
8 23 Jessica Michelmore 4WD Modified 368.030 +7.85 +28.27 28
9 29 Ken Trimnell 4WD Modified 371.320 +3.29 +31.56 25

10 40 Sandra Branum 4WD Modified 375.090 +3.77 +35.33 24
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2WD MODIFIED

4WD STANDARD

4WD MODIFIED

Pos No. Competitor Class
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Total time Delta Overall Points
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ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 1
ELECTRIC VEHICLE

Pos No. Competitor Class Total time Delta Overall Points
1 5 Tony Wallis Electric Vehicle 319.370 - - 50
2 34 Michael Polljonker Electric Vehicle 341.540 +22.17 +1.78 40
3 24 Heather Parker Electric Vehicle 393.010 +51.47 +53.25 19


